—
C ATALOG
InLine II
ZUBM/ZLBM/ZHBM/BZL/BZH
Fuse switch disconnectors
—
Headline porrumquas ullor
Subheadline explis eumquisto

13
—
Ordering information
14 Fuse switch disconnectors
15 ZLBM Fuse switch disconnectors
16 ZLBM Fuse switch disconnectors
 with eFM
17 ZLBM Fuse switch disconnectors
18 ZLBM Fuse switch disconnectors
 with eFM
19 ZHBM Fuse switch disconnectors
20 ZHBM Fuse switch
 disconnectors with eFM
21 BZL/BZH switch disconnectors
22 ZUBM Fuse rails
23 Bus couplers ZUBM, ZLBM
 and BZH
24 – 31 ZLBM/ZHBM - Accessories
32  ZUBM Fuse rails and Z busbars,
 ZLBM/ZHBM - Accessories
33 Z-busbar system and accessories
—
Ordering information
Fuse switch disconnectors
—
ZLBM - 1-pole, Depth 121 mm
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
Basic versions
ZLBM00-1P-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolts 1SEP620010R1000 1,75
ZLBM00-1P-V 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620010R1020 1,9
ZLBM1-1P-M12 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620011R1000 3,56
ZLBM1-1P-V 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620011R1020 3,56
ZLBM2-1P-M12 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620012R1000 4,04
ZLBM2-1P-V 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620012R1020 4,02
ZLBM3-1P-M12 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620013R1000 4,65
ZLBM3-1P-V 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620013R1020 4,65
ZLBM800A-1P-M12 800 12 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620014R1000 11,2
ZLBM910A-1P-M12 910 2 x 3 M12 bolts 1SEP620053R1000 9,3
ZLBM910A-1P-M12-MB 910 2 x 3 M12 bolts, connection on rear side 1SEP620053R1050 7
Long terminal cover, 3U shaped busbar versions
ZLBM00-1P-3U-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolts 1SEP620170R1200 1,75
ZLBM1-L-1P-3U-M12 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620171R1200 3,56
ZLBM2-L-1P-3U-M12 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620172R1200 4,04
ZLBM3-L-1P-3U-M12 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620173R1200 4,65
—
ZLBM00-1P
—
ZLBM123-1P
—
ZLBM800A-1P
—
ZLBM910A-1P
14 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
o r D er i n g i n Fo r M ati o n
—
ZLBM - 1-pole, Depth 121 mm
—
Ordering information
ZLBM Fuse switch disconnectors
—
ZLBM - 3-pole, Depth 121 mm
Type Ie  [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM00 3-pole, 100 mm busbar distance. Cable shroud included.
ZLBM00-100-3P-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620150R3000 1,04
Basic versions
ZLBM00-3P-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolts 1SEP620010R3000 1,82
ZLBM00-3P-V 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620010R3020 1,97
ZLBM1-3P-M12 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620011R3000 3,63
ZLBM1-3P-V 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620011R3020 3,64
ZLBM2-3P-M12 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620012R3000 4,13
ZLBM2-3P-V 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620012R3020 4,12
ZLBM3-3P-M12 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620013R3000 4,73
ZLBM3-3P-V 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620013R3020 4,72
ZLBM800A-3P-M12 800 12 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620014R3000 11,1
ZLBM800A-3P-V 800 12 x V-Clamps 1SEP620014R3020 11,3
ZLBM910A-3P-M12 910 2 x 3 M12 bolts 1SEP620053R3000 9,5
ZLBM910A-3P-M12-MB 910 2 x 3 M12 bolts, connection on rear side 1SEP620053R3050 7,3
ZLBM1250A-3P-M12 1250 12 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620015R3000 12,25
ZLBM1250A-3P-V 1250 12 x  V-Clamps 1SEP620015R3020 12,5
Without V-Clamps
ZLBM00-3P-NOV 160 Without V-Clamps 1SEP620010R3010 1,97
ZLBM1-3P-NOV 250 Without V-Clamps 1SEP620011R3010 3,63
ZLBM2-3P-NOV 400 Without V-Clamps 1SEP620012R3010 4,12
ZLBM3-3P-NOV 630 Without V-Clamps 1SEP620013R3010 4,72
Long terminal cover, 3U shaped busbar versions
ZLBM00-3P-3U-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolts 1SEP620170R3200 1,82
ZLBM1-L-3P-3U-M12 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620171R3200 3,63
ZLBM2-L-3P-3U-M12 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620172R3200 4,13
ZLBM3-L-3P-3U-M12 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620173R3200 4,73
—
ZLBM00-100
—
ZLBM00-3P
—
ZLBM123-3P
—
ZLBM910A-3P
—
ZLBM910A-3P-M12-MB
15
—
Ordering information
ZLBM Fuse switch disconnectors
with eFM
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
1-pole versions
ZLBM00-1P-M8-EFM 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620010R1001 1,95
ZLBM00-1P-V-EFM 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620010R1021 2,2
ZLBM1-1P-M12-EFM 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620011R1001 3,76
ZLBM1-1P-V-EFM 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620011R1021 3,76
ZLBM2-1P-M12-EFM 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620012R1001 4,24
ZLBM2-1P-V-EFM 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620012R1021 4,22
ZLBM3-1P-M12-EFM 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620013R1001 4,85
ZLBM3-1P-V-EFM 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620013R1021 4,85
3-pole versions
ZLBM00-3P-M8-EFM 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620010R3001 2,02
ZLBM00-3P-V-EFM 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620010R3021 2,17
ZLBM1-3P-M12-EFM 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620011R3001 3,83
ZLBM1-3P-V-EFM 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620011R3021 3,84
ZLBM2-3P-M12-EFM 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620012R3001 4,33
ZLBM2-3P-V-EFM 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620012R3021 4,32
ZLBM3-3P-M12-EFM 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620013R3001 4,93
ZLBM3-3P-V-EFM 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620013R3021 4,92
—
ZLBM - 1 and 3-pole, Depth 121 mm, with eFM
ZLBM fuse switch disconnectors can be equipped with an Electronic Fuse Monitor (EFM).
The items in this table include a factory-mounted EFM.
—
ZLBM00-EFM
—
ZLBM123-EFM
—
ZLBM00-EFM
—
ZLBM123-EFM
16 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
—
Ordering information
ZLBM Fuse switch disconnectors
o r D er i n g i n Fo r M ati o n
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM - 1 pole, Depth 121 mm
ZLBM00-1P-Z-Al 160 3 x single Al clamp 1SEP620010R1160 2,24
ZLBM00-1P-Z-2Al 160 3 x double Al clamp 1SEP620010R1170 2,34
ZLBM00-1P-Z-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolts 1SEP620010R1100 2,11
ZLBM00-1P-Z-V 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620010R1120 2,34
ZLBM1-1P-Z-M12 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620011R1100 4,03
ZLBM1-1P-Z-V 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620011R1120 4,03
ZLBM2-1P-Z-M12 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620012R1100 4,5
ZLBM2-1P-Z-V 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620012R1120 4,5
ZLBM2-1P-Z-SC 400 Single side connection 1SEP620012R1130 4,83
ZLBM3-1P-Z-M12 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620013R1100 5,37
ZLBM3-1P-Z-V 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620013R1120 5,37
ZLBM - 3 pole, Depth 121 mm
ZLBM00-3P-Z-Al 160 3 x single Al clamp 1SEP620010R3160 2,32
ZLBM00-3P-Z-2Al 160 3 x double Al clamp 1SEP620010R3170 2,42
ZLBM00-3P-Z-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolts 1SEP620010R3100 2,21
ZLBM00-3P-Z-V 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620010R3120 2,44
ZLBM1-3P-Z-M12 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620011R3100 4,1
ZLBM1-3P-Z-V 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620011R3120 4,1
ZLBM1-3P-Z-SC 250 Single side connection 1SEP620011R3130 4,77
ZLBM2-3P-Z-M12 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620012R3100 4,7
ZLBM2-3P-Z-V 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620012R3120 4,7
ZLBM2-3P-Z-SC 400 Single side connection 1SEP620012R3130 5,03
ZLBM2-3P-Z-2SC 400 Double side connection 1SEP620012R3140 6,4
ZLBM3-3P-Z-M12 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolts 1SEP620013R3100 5,47
ZLBM3-3P-Z-V 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620013R3120 5,47
ZLBM3-3P-Z-SC 630 Single side connection 1SEP620013R3130 5,1
ZLBM3-3P-Z-2SC 630 Double side connection 1SEP620013R3140 6,5
ZLBM800A-3P-Z-M12 800 12 x M12 bolts 1SEP620014R3100 11,2
ZLBM800A-3P-Z-V 800 12 x V-Clamps 1SEP620014R3120 11,2
ZLBM1250A-3P-Z-M12 1250 12 x M12 bolts 1SEP620015R3100 12,25
ZLBM1250A-3P-Z-V 1250 12 x V-Clamps 1SEP620015R3120 12,5
—
ZLBM - 1 and 3-pole, Depth 121 mm, with eFM
ZLBM fuse switch disconnectors can be equipped with an Electronic Fuse Monitor (EFM).
The items in this table include a factory-mounted EFM.
—
ZLBM - 1 and 3-pole, Z-busbar versions
Equipped with z clamp suitable for IP20 Z-busbar.
—
ZLBM00-1P-Z-M8
—
ZLBM2-1P-Z-M12
—
ZLBM3-3P-Z-SC
—
ZLBM_-3P-Z-2SC
—
ZLBM800A-3P-Z-M12
—
ZLBM800A-3P-Z-V
17
—
Ordering information
ZLBM Fuse switch disconnectors
with eFM
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
Z-bar, 1-pole versions
ZLBM00-1P-Z-M8-EFM 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620010R1101 2,21
ZLBM00-1P-Z-V-EFM 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620010R1121 2,44
ZLBM2-1P-Z-M12-EFM 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620012R1101 4,6
ZLBM2-1P-Z-V-EFM 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620012R1121 4,6
ZLBM3-1P-Z-M12-EFM 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620013R1101 5,47
ZLBM3-1P-Z-V-EFM 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620013R1121 5,47
Z-bar, 3-pole versions
ZLBM00-3P-Z-M8-EFM 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620010R3101 2,31
ZLBM00-3P-Z-V-EFM 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620010R3121 2,64
ZLBM1-3P-Z-M12-EFM 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620011R3101 4,2
ZLBM1-3P-Z-V-EFM 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620011R3121 4,2
ZLBM2-3P-Z-M12-EFM 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620012R3101 4,8
ZLBM2-3P-Z-V-EFM 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620012R3121 4,8
ZLBM3-3P-Z-M12-EFM 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620013R3101 5,57
ZLBM3-3P-Z-V-EFM 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620013R3121 5,57
—
ZLBM - 1 and 3-pole, Z-busbar versions with eFM
Equipped with z clamp suitable for IP20 Z-busbar and an Electronic Fuse Monitor (EFM).
The items in this table include a factory-mounted EFM.
—
ZLBM00-1P-Z-EFM
—
ZLBM00-3P-Z-EFM
—
ZLBM2-1P-Z-EFM
—
ZLBM2-3P-M12-EFM
18 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
—
Ordering information
ZhBM Fuse switch disconnectors
o r D er i n g i n Fo r M ati o n
—
ZHBM - 1-pole, Depth 154 mm
—
ZLBM - 1 and 3-pole, Z-busbar versions with eFM
Equipped with z clamp suitable for IP20 Z-busbar and an Electronic Fuse Monitor (EFM).
The items in this table include a factory-mounted EFM.
—
ZHBM - 3-pole, Depth 154 mm
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
Basic 1-pole versions
ZHBM00-1P-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620020R1000 1,83
ZHBM00-1P-V 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620020R1020 1,93
ZHBM1-1P-M12 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620021R1000 3,6
ZHBM1-1P-V 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620021R1020 3,6
ZHBM2-1P-M12 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620022R1000 4,17
ZHBM2-1P-V 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620022R1020 4,15
ZHBM3-1P-M12 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620023R1000 4,74
ZHBM3-1P-V 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620023R1020 4,73
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
Basic 3-pole versions
ZHBM00-3P-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620020R3000 1,9
ZHBM00-3P-V 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620020R3020 2
ZHBM1-3P-M12 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620021R3000 3,69
ZHBM1-3P-V 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620021R3020 3,68
ZHBM2-3P-M12 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620022R3000 4,24
ZHBM2-3P-V 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620022R3020 4,24
ZHBM3-3P-M12 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620023R3000 4,81
ZHBM3-3P-V 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620023R3020 4,81
ZHBM800A-3P-M12 800 6 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620024R3000 11,2
ZHBM800A-3P-V 800 6 x V-Clamps 1SEP620024R3020 11,4
ZHBM1250A-3P-M12 1250 6 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620025R3000 12,45
ZHBM1250A-3P-V 1250 6 x V-Clamps 1SEP620025R3020 12,65
Without V-Clamps
ZHBM00-3P-NOV 160 Without V-Clamps 1SEP620020R3010 1,998
ZHBM1-3P-NOV 250 Without V-Clamps 1SEP620021R3010 3,68
ZHBM2-3P-NOV 400 Without V-Clamps 1SEP620022R3010 4,24
ZHBM3-3P-NOV 630 Without V-Clamps 1SEP620023R3010 4,81
—
ZHBM00-1P
—
ZHBM123-1P
—
ZHBM00-3P
—
ZHBM123-3P
—
ZHBM800A-3P-V
19
—
Ordering information
ZhBM Fuse switch disconnectors with eFM
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM 1-pole, Depth 121 mm
ZHBM00-1P-M8-EFM 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620020R1001 2,028
ZHBM00-1P-V-EFM 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620020R1021 2,125
ZHBM1-1P-M12-EFM 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620021R1001 3,8
ZHBM1-1P-V-EFM 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620021R1021 3,8
ZHBM2-1P-M12-EFM 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620022R1001 4,374
ZHBM2-1P-V-EFM 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620022R1021 4,353
ZHBM3-1P-M12-EFM 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620023R1001 4,937
ZHBM3-1P-V-EFM 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620023R1021 4,932
ZLBM 3-pole, Depth 121 mm
ZHBM00-3P-M8-EFM 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620020R3001 2,101
ZHBM00-3P-V-EFM 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620020R3021 2,198
ZHBM1-3P-M12-EFM 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620021R3001 3,886
ZHBM1-3P-V-EFM 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620021R3021 3,883
ZHBM2-3P-M12-EFM 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620022R3001 4,441
ZHBM2-3P-V-EFM 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620022R3021 4,444
ZHBM3-3P-M12-EFM 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620023R3001 5,013
ZHBM3-3P-V-EFM 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620023R3021 5,006
—
ZHBM - 1 and 3-pole, Depth 154 mm, with eFM
ZLBM fuse switch disconnectors can be equipped with an Electronic Fuse Monitor (EFM).
The items in this table include a factory-mounted EFM.
—
ZHBM00-EFM
—
ZHBM123-EFM
—
ZHBM00-3P-EFM
—
ZHBM00-1P-EFM
20 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
—
Ordering information
BZL/BZh switch disconnectors
o r D er i n g i n Fo r M ati o n
—
BZL switch disconnectors - Depth 121 mm
—
ZHBM - 1 and 3-pole, Depth 154 mm, with eFM
ZLBM fuse switch disconnectors can be equipped with an Electronic Fuse Monitor (EFM).
The items in this table include a factory-mounted EFM.
—
BZH switch disconnectors - Depth 154 mm
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
1-pole
BZL1250A-1P-M12 1250 2 x 3 M12 bolts 1SEP620083R1000 11,2
BZL2000A-1P-M12 2000 4 x 3 M12 bolts 1SEP620103R1000 22,2
w3-pole
BZL1250A-3P-M12 1250 2 x 3 M12 bolts 1SEP620083R3000 11,5
BZL2000A-3P-M12 2000 4 x 3 M12 bolts 1SEP620103R3000 22,8
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
1-pole
BZH1250A-1P-M12 1250 2 x 3 M12 bolts 1SEP620123R1000 11,5
BZH2000A-1P-M12 2000 4 x 3 M12 bolts 1SEP620143R1000 23,2
3-pole
BZH1250A-3P-M12 1250 1250A 3-pole, incl. 2x3 M12 bolts 1SEP620123R3000 11,8
BZH2000A-3P-M12 2000 2000A 3-pole, incl. 4x3 M12 bolts 1SEP620143R3000 23,8
—
BZL/BZH2000A-1P
—
BZL/BZH2000A-3P
—
BZH1250A-1P
—
BZH1250A-3P
21
—
Ordering information
ZuBM Fuse rails
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
ZUBM00-M8 160 3 x M8 Bolt 1SEP620000R1000 1,2
ZUBM00-V 160 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620000R1020 1,4
ZUBM1-M12 250 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620001R1000 2,1
ZUBM1-V 250 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620001R1020 2
ZUBM2-M12 400 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620002R1000 2,52
ZUBM2-V 400 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620002R1020 2,5
ZUBM3-M12 630 3 x M12 Universal Bolt 1SEP620003R1000 3,15
ZUBM3-V 630 3 x V-Clamps 1SEP620003R1020 3
—
Fuse rails
Phase barriers and cable shrouds are available separately.
—
ZUBM00-M8
—
ZUBM123-M12
—
ZUBM123-V
22 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
—
Ordering information
Bus couplers ZuBM, ZLBM and BZh
o r D er i n g i n Fo r M ati o n
Type Ie [A] Description Order code Weight [kg]
ZUBM3-BC-Right 630
Connection from left side possible
by turning the base 1SEP622026R0001 2,20
ZLBM2-3P-BC-Right 400
Connection from left side possible
by turning the base 1SEP622028R0001 3,35
ZLBM3-3P-BC-Right 630
Connection from left side possible
by turning the base 1SEP622030R0001 3,65
BZH1000-1P-BC-Right-STS 1000 Corrossion free version 1SEP622032R0001 5,75
BZH1250-1P-BC-Right-STS 1250 Corrossion free version 1SEP622035R0001 5,75
BZH1600-1P-BC-Right-STS 1600 Corrossion free version 1SEP622033R0001 11,85
BZH2000-1P-BC-Right-STS 2000 Corrossion free version 1SEP622034R0001 11,85
—
Fuse rails
Phase barriers and cable shrouds are available separately.
—
ZUBM3-BC
—
ZLBM2-BC
—
ZLBM3-BC
—
BZH1000-1P-BC,
BZH1250-1P-BC
—
BZH1600-1P-BC,
BZH2000-1P-BC
23
—
Ordering information
ZLBM/ZhBM - accessories
—
Accessories for ZLBM00-100
—
Cabling and mounting accessories for ZLBM/ZHBM 00
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM00-100 Side Panel Support 1SEP620020R1001 0,05
ZLBM00-100 Label Holder 1SEP620020R1021 0,05
ZLBM00-100 Single adapter for 60mm busbar distance 1SEP620021R1001 0,15
ZLBM00-100 Single adapter for 100 to 185mm busbar distance 1SEP620021R1021 0,5
ZLBM00-100 Double adapter for 100 to 185mm busbar distance 1SEP620022R1001 0,7
ZLBM00-100 Prism Clamp 1SEP304056R0001 0,91
ZLBM00-100 Auxilary switch NO/ NC 1SEP621097R0001 0,03
ZLBM00-100 Hooked clamp kit 1SEP621220R0001 0,1
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM00 Cable shroud L86 (total length 86mm) 1SEP619690R0001 0,07
ZLBM00 Cable shroud L177 (total length 177mm) 1SEP619207R0001 0,2
ZLBM / ZHBM 00 Label holder 1SEP619208R0001 0,02
00 Bridge clamp 1,5-50mm2 (3pcs) 1SEP407733R0001 0,04
00 Single prism clamp 1,5-95mm2 (3pcs) 1SEP407732R0005 0,1
00 Single adapter M12 to M8 for 185mm busbar dist. 1SEP304072R0001 0,4
ZLBM00 Double adapter 185mm 1SEP619388R0001 0,11
ZLBM00 Hooked clamp kit 1SEP619499R0001 0,3
ZLBM00 Spare way cover 1SEP304069R0001 0,1
ZLBM00 1P Operation handle kit 1SEP621386R0001 0,1
—
Cable shroud L86
—
Cable shroud L177
—
ZLBM00 Double
adapter 185mm
—
ZLBM/ZHBM 00
Label holder
24 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
o r D er i n g i n Fo r M ati o n
—
Accessories for ZLBM00-100
—
A-meters and housing for ZLBM/ZHBM 00
The Ammeter can be installed into the ammeter house. It can be clicked into position at the top of the ZLBM/ZHBM
or at the bottom side if the cable terminals are upwards.
—
Current transformers (CT) and busbar kit for ZLBM00
By using busbar kits, CT can be mounted at the rear side of fuse switch disconnectors ZBLM00.
—
Current transformers (CT) and busbar kit for ZHBM00
CT can be fitted on the rear side of fuse swtich disconnectors ZHBM00. 1 CT per phase.
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM / ZHBM 00 A-meter house for A-meter 48x48 mm 1SEP619209R0001 0,04
Max. A-meter QB48, 0-150-180/5A NHSN714003P1150 0,13
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM/XLBM CT rear side with Cu Tube 160/5A  2,5VA Cl.1 (3pcs) 1SEP408149R0001 1,3
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 80/1A 1,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619863P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 80/1A 1,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619864P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 100/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619865P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 100/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619866P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 100/1A 2,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619867P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 120/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619868P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 120/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619869P0001 0,15
—
A-meter housing
—
ZHBM 00 CT
25
—
Ordering information
ZLBM/ZhBM - accessories
—
Current transformers (CT) for ZHBM 00
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 80/1A 1,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619863P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 80/1A 1,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619864P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 100/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619865P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 100/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619866P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 100/1A 2,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619867P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 120/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619868P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 120/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619869P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 120/1A 2,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619870P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 125/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619871P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 125/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619872P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 125/1A 2,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619873P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 150/1A 2,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619874P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 150/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619875P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 150/1A 2,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619876P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 160/1A 2,5VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619877P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 160/1A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619878P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 160/1A 2,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619879P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 80/5A 1,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619880P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 80/5A 1,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619881P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 100/5A 1,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619882P0001 0,15
—
ZHBM 00 CT
26 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
o r D er i n g i n Fo r M ati o n
—
Current transformers (CT) for ZHBM 00
—
Current transformers (CT) for ZHBM 00
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 100/5A 1,0VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619883P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 100/5A 1,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619510P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 120/5A 1,5VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619884P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 120/5A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619885P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 120/5A 2,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619886P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 125/5A 1,5VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619887P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 125/5A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619888P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 125/5A 2,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619889P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 150/5A 2,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619890P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 150/5A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619891P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 150/5A 2,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619511P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 160/5A 2,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619892P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 160/5A 1,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619893P0001 0,15
ZHBM 00 CT Slide on rear side 160/5A 2,5VA Cl.1 1SEP619894P0001 0,15
Multiplug kit size 00 1SEP621080R0001 0,05
ZHBM00 CT Covers Kit, Spare Parts 3 pcs included 1SEP619566R0001 0,9
CT terminal 160A/5A 5VA cl.0,5 1SEP408149R0006 0,6
—
ZHBM00 CT Covers Kit
27
—
Ordering information
ZLBM/ZhBM - Accessories
—
Cabling and mounting accessories for ZLBM/ZHBM 123
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM123 Cable shroud L86 (total length 86mm) 1SEP619211R0001 0,07
ZLBM123 Cable shroud L177 (total length 177 mm) 1SEP619210R0001 0,12
ZLBM800/1250 Cable shroud L268  (total length 268 mm) 1SEP619212R0001 0,37
ZLBM123 Cable shroud  L390  (total length 390 mm) 1SEP619213R0001 0,38
ZLBM123 Phase barrier for cable terminal 1SEP619682R0001 0,02
ZLBM / ZHBM 123 Label holder 1SEP619214R0001 0,06
ZLBM / ZHBM 123 Label holder ( 250 pcs in a package ) 1SEP619214R0250 15
ZLBM / XLBM side support kit 1SEP408416R0001 0,6
ZLBM / XLBM 123 V-clamp kit 1SEP304446R0001 0,5
V-clamp kit 300 mm 1SEP621779R0001 0,7
ZLBM123 V-clamp kit double f/SWB (2x240) 1SEP621078R0001 1,37
ZLBM123 Cable lug kit double f/SWB (2x240) 1SEP619276R0001 0,82
ZLBM123 Cable lug kit 2x300 mm2 1SEP619277R0001 1,6
ZLBM kit for mounting 2 x 400/630A-3P Double handle kit 1SEP619216R0001 0,3
ZLBM kit for mounting 2 x 400/630A-1P Double handle kit
for 3 1-pole front covers 1SEP621008R0001 0,75
ZLBM123 Hooked clamp kit 1SEP619498R0001 0,3
V-clamp kit STS for 300 mm2 cable, with copper bars 1SEP621558R0001 0,6
ZLBM123 Spare part screws M12x35 and M12 spring washers STS 1SEP621556R0001 0,25
ZLBM1 1P Operation handle kit 1SEP621387R0001 0,15
ZLBM2 1P Operation handle kit 1SEP621385R0001 0,15
ZLBM3 1P Operation handle kit 1SEP621384R0001 0,15
ZLBM3 1P Operating handle kit, double, red (1600A) 1SEP621382R0001 0,3
ZLBM3 1P Operating handle kit, single, red  (1000A) 1SEP621383R0001 0,15
ZLBM123 Terminal connection kit for parallel switches V-Clamp 1SEP621072R0001 3
ZLBM123 Terminal connection kit for parallel switches M12 1SEP621071R0001 3
—
A-meters and housing for ZLBM/ZHBM 123
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM / ZHBM 123 A-meter housing for A-meter 72x72 mm 1SEP619215R0001 0,13
Max A-meter QB72, 0-150-180/5A NHSN714004P2206 0,2
Max A-meter QB72, 0-200-300/5A NHSN714004P2208 0,2
Max A-meter QB72, 0-400-480/5A NHSN714004P2210 0,2
Max A-meter QB72, 0-600-720/5A NHSN714004P2212 0,2
—
Cable shroud
L77
—
Cable shroud
L390
—
Cable shroud
L268
—
A-meter housing
—
ZLBM kit for mounting
2 x 400/630A-1P
—
Cable lug kit
double f/SWB
—
Cable lug kit
2x300 mm2
—
ZLBM / ZHBM 123
Label holder
28 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
o r D er i n g i n Fo r M ati o n
—
Cabling and mounting accessories for ZLBM/ZHBM 123
—
Current transformers (CT) busbar kits for ZLBM 123
By	using	busbar	kits,	CT	can	be	mounted	at	the	rear	side	of	fuse	swtich	disconnectors	ZBLM123.
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM/XLBM CT rear side with Cu Tube 200A/5A 3,75VA cl.1 (3pcs) 1SEP408149R0002 1,3
ZLBM/XLBM CT rear side with Cu Tube 400A/5A 5VA cl.1 (3pcs) 1SEP408149R0003 1,3
ZLBM/XLBM CT rear side with Cu Tube 600A/5A 5VA cl.1 (3pcs) 1SEP408149R0004 1,3
ZLBM/XLBM CT rear side with Cu Tube 600A/5A 5VA cl.0,5 (3pcs) 1SEP408149R0005 1,3
ZLBM/XLBM CT rear side with Cu Tube 200A/5A 3,75VA cl.1 (3pcs) 1SEP408149R0002 1,20
ZLBM/XLBM CT rear side with Cu Tube 400A/5A 5VA cl.1 (3pcs) 1SEP408149R0003 1,30
ZLBM/XLBM CT rear side with Cu Tube 600A/5A 5VA cl.1 (3pcs) 1SEP408149R0004 1,30
ZLBM/XLBM CT rear side with Cu Tube 600A/5A 5VA cl.0,5 (3pcs) 1SEP408149R0005 1,30
—
A-meters and housing for ZLBM/ZHBM 123
—
ZHBM 1/2/3 CT
—
Current transformers in ZHBM
The ZHBM 00/123 variants (with the additional depth
+32,5mm) makes it possible to slide on one current
transformer (CT) at the rear side pr phase.
—
Current transformers (CT) for ZHBM 123
CT	can	be	fitted	on	the	rear	side	of	fuse	swtich	disconnectors	ZHBM123.	1	CT	per	phase.
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 250/1A 3,75VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619895P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 250/1A 2,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619896P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 250/1A 5,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619897P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 300/1A 3,75VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619898P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 300/1A 3,75VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619899P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 300/1A 5,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619900P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 400/1A 5,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619901P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 400/1A 5,0VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619902P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 400/1A 5,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619903P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 500/1A 5,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619904P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 500/1A 5,0VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619905P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 500/1A 5,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619906P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 600/1A 5,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619907P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 600/1A 5,0VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619908P0001 0,2
29
—
Ordering information
ZLBM/ZhBM - accessories
—
Current transformers (CT) for ZHBM 123
CT	can	be	fitted	on	the	rear	side	of	fuse	switch	disconnectors	ZHBM123.	1	CT	per	phase.
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 600/1A 5,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619909P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 250/5A 3,75VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619910P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 250/5A 2,5VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619911P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 250/5A 5VA Cl.1 1SEP619512P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 300/5A 3,75VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619912P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 300/5A 3,75VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619913P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 300/5A 5,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619914P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 400/5A 5,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619915P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 400/5A 5,0VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619916P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 400/5A 5VA Cl.1 1SEP619513P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 500/5A 5,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619917P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 500/5A 5,0VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619918P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 500/5A 5,0VA Cl.1 1SEP619919P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 600/5A 5,0VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619920P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 600/5A 5,0VA Cl.0,5s 1SEP619921P0001 0,2
ZHBM CT Slide on rear side 600/5A 5VA Cl.1 1SEP619514P0001 0,2
Multiplug kit size 123 1SEP619504R0001 0,1
ZHBM123 CT Covers Kit, Spare Parts 3 pcs included 1SEP619565R0001 0,2
ZLBM/XLBM123 Terminal Kit for CT’s 1SEP618948R0001 0,6
—
ZHBM 1/2/3 CT
—
ZHBM 1/2/3 CT Covers kit

The body of the apparatus have integrated cable channels for easy connection down or up to a possible multi plug for
external	con	nection.	ZLBM/ZHBM	00:	1	Aux.	Switch	pr	phase.	ZLBM/ZHBM	123:	2	Aux.	Switches	pr	phase.
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM/XLBM123 Huckepack NHSN722068P0002 0,3
Type Order code Weight [kg]
Plug in A-meter, front cover inst. 200-400/5A NHPL046270R0001 0,2
Plug in CT for front cover inst. A-meter 200/5A 3,5VA cl.3 NHSN718050P2525 0,1
Plug in CT for front cover inst. A-meter 400/5A 5VA cl.3 NHSN718050P2540 0,1
NH2 Fuse link 400V/100A for plug in CT NHPL046265R0001 0,5
NH2 Fuse link 400V/125A for plug in CT NHPL046266R0001 0,5
NH2 Fuse link 400V/160A for plug in CT NHPL046267R0001 0,5
NH2 Fuse link 400V/200A for plug in CT NHPL046268R0001 0,5
NH2 Fuse link 400V/224A for plug in CT NHPL046269R0001 0,55
NH2 Fuse link 400V/250A for plug in CT NHPL046272R0001 0,55
NH2 Fuse link 400V/315A for plug in CT NHPL046273R0001 0,5
NH2 Fuse link 400V/400A for plug in CT NHPL046275R0001 0,55
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM Auxiliary switch NC 1SEP619554R0001 0,02
ZLBM Auxiliary switch NO 1SEP619555R0001 0,02
—
Huckepack
—
Plug in A-meter and
CT at NH2 fuse link
—
Auxiliary switch
—
Mounting position
of the auxiliary switch
31
—
Ordering information
ZuBM Fuse rails and Z busbars,
ZLBM/ZhBM - accessories
—
CT terminals for ZLBM/ZUBM
—
Accessories for fuse rails
Type Order code Weight [kg]
ZLBM/ZUBM CT Terminal 200/5A 3,75VA Cl.1 1SEP619506R0001 0,6
ZLBM/ZUBM CT terminal 400/5A 5VA Cl.1 1SEP619516R0001 0,6
ZLBM/ZUBM CT terminal 600/5A 5VA Cl.1 1SEP619517R0001 0,6
ZLBM/ZUBM CT terminal 600/5A 5VA Cl.0,5 1SEP619519R0001 0,6
Type Order code Weight [kg]
Suitable for ZUBM00
ZUBM00 Fuse protection cover 1SEP619752R0001 0,4
ZUBM/ XUBM00 Phase barrier kit 1SEP304442R0001 0,1
ZUBM00 Cable shroud 1SEP619686R0001 0,13
Suitable for ZUBM1, 2, 3
ZUBM/ XUBM123 Fuse protection cover 1SEP201499R0001 0,4
ZUBM/ XUBM123 Phase barrier kit 1SEP304395R0001 0,07
ZUBM123 Cable shroud 1SEP619717R0001 0,18
—
ZUBM Fuse
protection cover
—
ZUBM00
Cable shroud
—
ZUBM123
Cable shroud
32 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
—
Ordering information
Z-busbar system and accessories
o r D er i n g i n Fo r M ati o n
—
CT terminals for ZLBM/ZUBM
—
Accessories for fuse rails —
Accessories for IP20 Z-busbars
—
IP20 Z-busbars
Z-busbars	for	400/630	A.	The	busbar	kit	includes:	busbar	L1,	L2	and	L3	and	two	busbar	holders.	Degree	of	protection	IP20.
ZLBM Z-bar types are delivered with a special protection from back side in the terminal area and a standard cable shroud.
 Type Ie [A] Width [mm] Order code
DCN00-Z400A/445-P 400 445 1SEP201621R0001
DCN0-Z400A/578-P 400 578 1SEP201621R0002
DCN1-Z400A/774-P 400 774 1SEP201621R0004
Feeding clamps
 Type Ie [A] Cable Al/Cu mm² Width [mm] Order code
AKZD 95 160 6 - 95 / 2 x 6 - 50 35 1SEP731594R0001
AKKZ 300 630 50 - 300 55 1SEP731521R0001
Feeding clamps
Type Order code
Insulated hexagon key, 6mm NHSN950001P0006
—
IP20 Z-busbar
33
—
Quick selection
of cable terminations
and cable shrouds
36 ZUBM00/123
37 ZLBM00/ZHBM00
38 – 39 ZLBM123/ZHBM123
35
—
Quick selection
of cable terminations and shrouds
ZuBM00/123
Type of clamp/bolt Conductor cross section min-max Torque
[nm]
Type of cable shroud
(up/down)
Rm/Sm [mm²] Re/Se [mm²]
Bolt M8x16 (Standard) -
for ZUBM00
Max 95 Max 95 10 1SEP619686R0001
V- clamp for ZUBM00 1,5-95 1,5-95 3,5 1SEP619686R0001
Bolt M12x40 (Standard) -
for ZUBM123
Max 240 Max 240 25 1SEP619717R0001
V-clamp - for ZUBM123 Rm:
16-35
50-185
Sm:
35-50
70-240
Re:
16-70
70-150
Se:
35-70
95-300
25 1SEP619717R0001
36 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
—
Quick selection
of cable terminations and shrouds
ZLBM00/ZhBM00
Type of clamp/bolt Conductor cross section min-max Torque
[nm]
Type of cable shroud
(can be used for both, top and bottom)Rm/Sm [mm²] Re/Se [mm²]
Bolt M8x16
(Standard)
Max 95 Max 95 10 1SEP619690R0001 1SEP619207R0001
V-clamp integrated 10-120 10-120 15Nm 1SEP619690R0001 1SEP619207R0001
Bridge clamp (3 x BC)
1SEP407733R0001
1,5 - 50 1,5 - 50 3,5 1SEP619690R0001 1SEP619207R0001

—
Fuse switch disconnectors InLine II
type codes
Understanding the type code keys below will help
you quickly identify the correct product for your
needs.
Option: Z L BM 2 3P M12 eFM
Position: 1 2 1 3 4 5 6
1 Brand, fuse switch disconnector
2 Depth
L = Low
H = High
3 nH fuse size
00
1
2
3
4 Pole operation
1p = 1 pole
3p = 3 poles
5 Pole operation
1p = 1 pole
5 Terminal type
M8 = bolt connection
M12 = bolt connection
V = integrated v-clamp
BC = buscoupler
6 Fuse monitoring
blank = not included
EFM = electronic fuse monitoring (factory mounted)
The simple naming system allows you to see the
products type, Ampere rating, standard classifica-
tion and number of poles, all in one glance.
—
BZ types
Option: BZ H 1250A 1P M12
Position: 1 2 3 4 5
1 Brand, fuse switch disconnector
Brand, switch disconnector
2 Depth
L = Low
H = High
3 Ampere rating
4 Pole operation
1p = 1 pole
3p = 3 poles
5 Terminal type
M12 = bolt connection
BC = buscoupler
44 I n LI n e I I   Fuse s w itch D isco n n ec to r s
tech n i c a L Data
—
Z-busbar types
Option: Z L BM 2 3P Z 2SC
Position: 1 2 1 3 4 5 6
1 Brand, fuse switch disconnector
2 Depth
L = Low
H =High
3 nH fuse size
00
1
2
3
4 Pole operation
1p = 1 pole
3p = 3 poles
5 Pole operation
1p = 1 pole
5 Fuse switch disconnector for Z busbar
6 Terminal type
M8 = bolt connection
M12 = bolt connection
V = integrated v-clamp